I. T. BRANCH Revenue Department Diary 22 W

## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54.

No.F.1(161)/GA/DC/HQ/2018/ 229 3

Dated: 11 01 2019

## ORDER

In pursuance of Services-I Department's order No.02 dated 02/01/2019 endorsed vide No.F.8/44/2016/S.I dated 02/01/19, Ms. Angel Bhati Chauhan, IAS (AGMUT:2014), SDM (Disaster Management)-cum-Joint CEO (State/Delhi Disaster Management Authority) from this Government is hereby relieved of her duties w.e.f. 12.01.2019 (A.N) to enable the officer to join Andaman & Nicobar Administration.

> (SANJAY SONDHI) SDM-VIII(HQ)

No.F.1(161)/GA/DC/HQ/2018/ 229 3

Dated: 11 01 2019

Copy forwarded for information to:-

Officer concerned 1.

Deputy Secretary (Services), Services-I Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P.Estate, New Delhi.

Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi 3.

DDO(HQ), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi

PAO-VI through DDO(HQ), Revenue Department. 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi

The Joint Director (IT), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi

for uploading this order on the website of this Department. PA to Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, DC-I, II & III(HQ),

en rup.

Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.

Guard File.

(SANJAY SONDHI) SDM-VIII(HO)

UMarul SA-III